

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda Public Works Committee

Manuel Abarca IV (1st) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Monday, March 10, 2025

1:00 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 West Kansas, Independence, MO Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

NONE

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

21874 A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four-month term and supply contract,

with two twelve-month options to extend, for the furnishing of trash removal service for use by various County departments to Waste Management of Kansas, Inc., under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid 24-096.

Attachments: 21874 Signed

24-096 Bidders Quotation Sheet Waste Management of Kansas, Inc.

<u>RLA</u>

24-096 Dept. RCMD Memos for Trash Services

24-096 Trash Services - Bonfire Executive Summary

25-081

Agenda Items:

Update from Michele Newman, Director of Parks and Recreation and Brian Gaddie, Director of Public Works on the permitting process for

utilities.

The Public Works Committee will have a closed meeting following the regular committee agenda for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor under section 610.021(1) and 610.021(13) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, and closing all records prepared for discussion at said meeting.